United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ——
COLORADO STATE OFFICE —
9850 YOUNGFIELD STREET - .
LAKEWOOD, COLORADO 80215-7076

R February 18, 1993

N-O-T-1-C-E

Attached is a list of winners for the February 11, 1993 Competitive Oil and Gas Sale held by
the Colorado State Office.

In addition, we have added the list of winners drawn for priority, from offers filed February
12, 1993, for unsold parcels from the February sale. The date of the drawing for the
noncompetitive offers was February 17, 1993.

We are also including Addendum #1, dated February 8, 1993, which was published right
‘ before the sale and we were unable to distribute in time before the sale.

Any presale noncompetitive offer has priority for lease issuance on parcels not competitively
sold.
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Parcel
Number

C0C54402

COC54403

COC54404

C0C54405

COC54406

COoC54407

COoC54408

COC54409

COC54430

COC54431

cOC54432

COMPETITIVE OIL & GAS LEASE SALE INFORMATION
Held at Denver, 02/11/93

Applicant’s Name and Address

NORTH AMERICAN RESOURCES COMPANY

16 EABT GRANITE
BUTTE, MT 59701

NORTH AMERICAN RESOURCES COMPANY

16 EAST GRANITE
BUTTE, MT 59701

ALLEN KIRMSE & GREMILLION LTD
6304 B MONACO CT
ENGLEWOOD, CO 80111

MILTON J LEBSACK
BOX 22215
DENVER, CO 80222

WEST BAY PRODUCTION CO
1301 8 WABHINGTON 8T BTE 2
DENVER, CO 80210

MILTON J LEBSACK
BOX 22215
DENVER, CO 80222

THOMAS L. BPRING
P.O. BOX 3010
LITTLETON, CO 80161

THOMAS L. SPRING
P.O. BOX 3010
LITTLETON, CO 80161

ANDOVER PARTNERS

1001 FANNIN

BUITE 2000

HOUSTON, TX 77002-6709

ANDOVER PARTNERS

1001 FANNIN

BUITE 2000

HOUSTON, TX 77002-6709

ANDOVER PARTNERS

1001 FANNIN

BUITE 2000

HOUBTON, TX 77002-6709

Page

1

Bid/Acre

§  30.00
$ 2.00
$ 13.00
$ 2.00
$ 23.00
8 2.00
$ 3.00
$ 2.00
$ 2.00
$ 2.00
$ 2.00

Bonus Bid

38,460.00

e
b

960,00

4,160.00

800.00

7,544.00

320.00

360!""

18.00

1,240.00

2,240.00

1,760.00

L




!!I'lcel

Number

COCS54433

COC54434

COCS54435

C0OC54436

COC54437

‘C54440

COCS54446
COC54448
COC54456

COC54457

COCS54467

-

-

COMPETITIVE OIL & GAS LEASE SALE INFORMATION
Held at Denver, 02/11/93

Applicant's Name and Address

BNDOVER PARTNERS

1001 FANNIN

S8UITE 2000

HOUSTON, TX 77002-~6709

CELSIUS ENERGY COMPANY
BOX 11070
SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84147

ANDOVER PARTNERS

1001 FANNIN

S8UITE 2000

HOUSTON, TX 77002-6709

MILTON J LEBSACK
BOX 22215
DENVER, CO 80222

THOMAS A ROLLER

161 E ORANGETHOPE AVE
8P 73

PLACENTIA, CA 92670

MILTON J LEBSACK
BOX 22215
DENVER, CO 80222

MILTON J LEBSACK
BOX 22215
DENVER, COC 80222

MILTON J LEBBACK
BOX 22215
DENVER, CO 80222

MILTON J LEBSACK
BOX 22215
DENVER, CO 80222

ANTELOPE PRODUCTION COMPANY
112 W 2ND STREET
KIMBALL, NE 695145

M J HARVEY, JR
P.O. BOX 12705
DALLAB, TX 75225

Page 2

Bid/Acre

s 2.00
$ 33.00
$ 2.00
8 2.00
$ 27.00
s 2.00
S 2.00
8 2.00
$ 2.00
$ 3.00
$ 4.00

Bonus Bid

S 240.00 -
s 10,560.00
-4 1,842.00
$ 142.00
S 1,107.00
$ 772.00
S 2,084.00
s 1,842.00
S8 796.00
S 714.00
$ 804.00




Parcel
Number

COoC54468

COC54469

COC54470

CoC54472

COC54473

COC54475

COCS54476

COC54477

CoCS54478

COC54479

COMPETITIVE OIL & GAS LEASE SALE INFORMATION

Held at Denver, 02/11/93

Applicant’s Name and Address

M J HARVEY, JR
P.0. BOX 12705
DALLAB, TX 75225

MILTON J LEBSBACK
BOX 22215
DENVER, CO 80222

MILTON J LEBSACK
BOX 22215
DENVER, CO 80222

ALLEN KIRMSE & GREMILLION LTD

6304 8 MONACO CT
ENGLEWOOD, CO 80

ALLEN KIRMSE & GREMILLION LTD

6304 8 MONACO CT
ENGLEWOOD, CO 80

TY YANCEY

1620 DENVER CLUB
518 17TH 8T
DENVER, CO 80202

TY YANCEY

1620 DENVER CLUB
$18 17TH 8T
DENVER, CO 80202

TY YANCEY

1620 DENVER CLUB
518 17TH 8T
DENVER, CO 80202

TY YANCEY

1620 DENVER CLUB
518 17TH 8T
DENVER, CO 80202

TY YANCEY

1620 DENVER CLUB
518 17TH 8T
DENVER, CO 80202

111

111

BLDG

BLDG

BLDG

BLDG

BLDG

Page

3

Bid/Acre

8 6.00
$ 2.00
$ 2.00
$ 13.00
$ 13.00
-] 2.00
$ 2.00
$ 2.00
$ 2.00
$ 2.00

Bonus Bid

s ‘,‘96-00 .
S 24000
-] 640.00
s 11,791.00
s 7,280.00
$ 1,784.00
$ 2,3%0.00
-] 2,560.00
s 2,800.00
s 2,3%92.00

-
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, €oCs54481
cot54482
COC54483
COC54484
COC54485
COC54486
0C54487
COC54488
COC54489
COC54492

COC54499

g,

COMPETITIVE OIL & GAS LEASE SALE INFORMATION

Held at Denver,

Applicant’s Name and Address

ALLEN KIRMSE & GREMILLICN LTD
6304 B MONACO CT
ENGLEWOOD, CO 80111

ALLEN KIRMSE & GREMILLION LTD
6304 8 MONACO CT
ENGLEWOOD, CO 80111

ALLEN KIRMSE & GREMILLION LTD
6304 8 MONACO CT
ENGLEWOOD, CO 80111

M J HARVEY, JR
P.0. BOX 12705
DALLAS, TX 75225

ROBERT D ST JOHN
410 17TH 8T STE 1100
DENVER, CO 80202

ALLEN KIRMSE & GREMILLION LTD
6304 B MONACO CT
ENGLEWOOD, CO 80111

ALLEN KIRMSE & GREMILLION LTD
6304 8 MONACO CT
ENGLEWOOD, CO 80111

A G ANDRIKOPOULOS RESOURCES INC
BOX 788
CHEYENNE, WY 82003-0788

A G ANDRIKOPOULOS RESOURCES INC
BOX 788

CHEYENNE, WY 82003-0788

M J HARVEY, JR
P.0O. BOX 12705
DALLAS, TX 75225

CELSIUS ENERGY COMPANY
BOX 11070

SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84147

Page 4

02/11/93

Bid/Acre

§  7.00
$ 8.00
$ 10.00
$ 5.00
$ 12,00
$ 10.00
$ 28.00
$ 35.00
$ 180.00
$ 2.00
$ 33.00

Bonus Bid

$  8,197.00 -
$ 5,760.00
$ 9,600.00
$ 7,550.00
$ 3,840.00
$ 8,600.00
$ 29,120.00
$ 8,400.00
$ 221,760.00
$ 160.00
$ 2,640.00
§  422,965.00




COMPETITIVE OIL & GAS LEASE SALE INFORMATION
Held at Denver, 02/11/93

PARCELS NOT SOLD

Parcel

Number

COC54410
COC54411
COC54412
COC54413
COC54414
COC54415
COC54416
COC54417
COC54418
COC54419
COC54420
COC54421
CcOCc54422
COC54423
COC54424
COC54425
COC54426
COC54427
COC54428
COC54429
C0C54438
COC54439
COC54441
COC54442
COC54443
COC54444
COC54445
COC54447
COC54449
COC54450
COC54451
CoC54452
COC54453
COC54454
COC54455
COC54458
COC54459
COC54460
COC54461
Ccoc54462
COC54463
COC54464
COC54465
COC54466
COC54471
COC54474

Page

1

NCO
Pending

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No




COMPETITIVE OIL & GAS LEASE SALE INFORMATION
Held at Denver, 02/11/93

PARCELS NOT BSOLD

Parcel NCO
Number Pending
COC54480 No
COC54490 No
COC54491 No
COC54493 No
COC54494 No
COC54495 No
COC54496 No
COC54497 No
COC54498 No
CcOC54500 No
COC54501 No
COC54502 No
COC54503 No
COC54504 No
COC54505 No
COC54506 No
€0C54507 No
CoC54508 Yes

Page 2




COMPETITIVE OIL & GAS LEASE SALE SUMMARY
Held at Denver, 02/11/93

.

Number of Parcels Offered: 107
Number of Parcels Sold: 43 .
Percentage of Parcels Sola: 40.&9%~
Number of Acres Offered: . 97,023.323 -~
Number of Acres Bold: 27,565.910
Percentage of Acres Sold: 28.41%

Average Bid Per Acre: $ 15.34
High Bid Per Acre: $ 180.00
High Bonus Bid: $ 221,760.00
Total Bonus Bids: S 422,965.00
Total Rentals: $ 41,365.50
Total Administrative Fees: $ 3,225.00
Total Revenues: $ 467,555.50 .
Total Paid at Sale: $ 112,698.50

High Bidder - § 180.00/acre Bid

A G ANDRIKOPOULOS RESOURCES INC
BOX 788
CHEYENNE, WY 82003-0788

High Bidder - § 221,760.00 Total Bonus
A G ANDRIKOPOULOS RESOURCES8 INC

BOX 788
CHEYENNE, WY 82003-0788
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COMPETITIVE OIL & GAS LEASE SALE
Held at Denver, 02/11/93

Number of Parcels Offered:
Number of Parcels Sold:
Percentage of Parcels Sold:
Number of Acres Offered:
Number cf Acres Sold:
Percentage of Acres Sold:
Average Bid Per Acre:

High Bid Per Acre:

High Bonus Bid:

Total Bonus Bids:

Total Rentals:

Total Administrative Fees:

.:“t:al Revenues:

Total Paid at Sale:

High Bidder - § 180.00/acre Bid

A G ANDRIKCPOULOS RESOURCES INC

BOX 788
CHEYENNE, WY B82003-0788

High Bidder - § 221,760.00 Total Bonus

A G ANDRIKOPOULOS RESOURCES INC

BOX 788
CHEYENNE, WY 82003-0788

SUMMARY

FEB 121993

107
43

40.19%

97,023.223

27,565.910

28.41%

15.34

180.00

221,760.00

422,965.00

41,365.50

3,225.00

467,555.%50

120,618.50
NN D ~
el (-3
vrnn
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COLORADO STATE OFFICE
- 02/11/93

1. *Total Number of parcels offered:

2. Total Number of acres offered:

3. Total number of parcels receiving bids:
4. Total number of acres receiving bids:

5. Total sum of high bids for all parcels
receiving bids: $

6. Highest bonus amount of an individual
parcel (NOT per acre): ¥

/. Highest bonus amount - 8id per acre: 4

4. Received all monies due or at least the
minimum bonus bid due for all parcels
receiving bids on the day of the sale
(Yes) (No):
1f no, explain:

9. Total number of sale parcels subject to
presale offers:

10. Total number of acres subject to
presale offers:

11. Number of presale offers sold
competitively:

12. Number of acres in presale offers
sold competitively:

COMPETLTIVE ORAL AUCTION SUMMARY RESULTS

PRESENT
INTEREST

107

97.023.323

43

27,565.910

422,965.00

221,760.00

180.00

Yes

3,723.663

1,471.3%0

FUTURE
INTEREST

0.000

0.000

0.00

0.00

0.00

Yes

-_-——_.-—_—_-_-.—..-——.—-————-...____....__-__...-—-




NONCOMPETITIVE OIL & GAS LEASE OFFERING INFORMATION

C0-445

CO-458

CO-460

CO-500

CO-503

CO-504

CO-505

CO0-506

CO-507

Serial
Number

C0OC54444

COC54445

CoC54458

COC54460

C0C54500

COC54503

C0C54504

COC54505

COC54506

COC54507

Held at Denver, 02/17/93

SUCCESSFUL APPLICANTS

Total N
Applicant’s Name and Address Qffers )
PALO PRODUCTION CORP 3
621 17TH ST STE 1640
DENVER, CO 80293

PALO PRODUCTION CORP 3
621 17TH ST STE 1640
DENVER, CO 80293

ANTELOPE PRODUCTION CO i
112 W 2D 8T
KIMBALL, NE 69145

M J HARVEY JR 4
BOX 12705
DALLAS, TX 75225

GARY O HALL 4
2906 S FENTON ST
DENVER, CO 80227

WALTER L & BARBARA A BAKER 1
524 W BROADWAY
ENID, OK 73701

WALTER L & BARBARA A BAKER 1
524 W BROADWAY
ENID, CK 73701

WALTER L & BARBARA A BAKER 1
524 W BROADWAY
ENID, OK 73701

WALTER L & BARBARA A BAKER 1
524 W BROADWAY
ENID, OK 73701

LARRY E WILSON 1
RT 2 BOX 64
RUSHVILLE, IL 62681




NONCOMPETITIVE OIL & GAS LEASE OFFERING INFORMATION
Held at Denver, 02/17/93

SUMMARY
’ .Parcels Leased: 10
- Total Offers: _ 20
.Acres Leased: 8,513.390
Filing Fees: $ 1,500.00
Rental: $ 12,774.00




NONCOMPETITIVE (NC) FILING INFORMATION FOR THE SINGLE DAY
FOLLOWING THE COMPETITIVE OIL AND GAS LEASE SALE
COLORADO STATE OFFICE
02/17/93
PRESENT FUTURE )
INTEREST INTEREST \
~1. Number of parcels available for NC offers: 62 1]
=2. Number of acres available for NC offers: 67,205.140 0.000 il
-*3,  Number of NC offers received: 20 0
4. Number of parcels filed on: 10 1]
5. Number of acres filed on: 8,513.390 0.000
6. Number of parcels receiving more than
one filing: 4 0
7. Number of presale offers to be issued
noncempetitively: 2
8. Acreage of presale offers to be issued
noncompetitively: 2,252.273
9, Total number of presale offers withdrawn: 0
10. Total acreage of presale offers withdrawn: 0.000

~ The number of parcels and acreage available will NOT include the unsold
parcels subject to presale offers.

‘= The number of noncompetitive offers received will NOT include those
filed on unsold parcels subject to presale offers.




